State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion Monthly Update with EMS Monthly Update with General Assistance
 - Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims
 - Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff and Veteran's Affairs
 - Approval of Liquor License for Willie D's Bar & Grill
- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Springfield 13 Site (Summit Pork III, LLP) SW SW 13 T100N R28W Springfield Township
 - Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Springfield 13 Site (Summit Pork III, LLP) SW SW 13 T100N R28W Springfield Township
 - Second Reading and Final Vote and Passage of Kossuth County Ordinance #114-A (Ordinance Amending Kossuth County Ordinance #114 which regulates the operation of all-terrain vehicles and off-road vehicles in Kossuth County.)
 - Discussion/Decision Extend Covid Leave for Kossuth County Employees
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Letters of Acceptance for Part Time Employees as Medical Death Investigators and Set Wages and Approve Job Description
 - Discussion/Decision to approve the Resolution amending the 28E agreement for the Electronic Service System (ESS) which governs the county land record information system
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE • Discussion/Decision Eagle's Nest DD PAK 1 OD

- Discussion/Decision Change Order #5 for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Tile Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Pay Request #5 for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Tile Improvement

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casev Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 Fourth District Kvle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Change Order #1 for DD 75 Lateral 5 Tile Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Pay Request #1 for DD 75 Lateral 5 Tile Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Change Order #6 for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- Discussion/Decision Pay Request #14 for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- 10:00 A.M. Teleconference with Steve Brick from Brick Gentry regarding excessive flickers from Wind Turbines
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
 - Adjournment until Tuesday November 9, 2021. No Meeting on November 2, 2021, due to City/School Elections

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.